SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 217 by Senator Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "<u>adult</u>" to "<u>person</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>following</u>" insert "<u>offenses</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 28, change "<u>the offender</u>" to "<u>he</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, line 25, change "<u>sheriffs</u>" to "<u>sheriff</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 7, line 17, after "<u>E.</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 7, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:

13 "(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection and any

14 other provision of law to the contrary, an offender required to register as a sex offender

15 <u>in accordance with R.S. 15:540 et seq. shall not be required to register pursuant to the</u>

16 provisions of this Chapter."

- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 8, lines 8 and 9, change "Subparagraph (2)(a) of this Subsection," to
 "Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, lines 20 and 21, change "Subparagraph (2)(b) of this Subsection," to
 "Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 9, lines 2 and 3, change "Subparagraphs (2)(b) and (c) of this Subsection," to
 "Subparagraphs (b) and (c) of this Paragraph,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 9, line 23, after "<u>the registry</u>" delete "<u>so</u>"